## VILLAGE OF TWIN LAKES

## **RESOLUTION NO. R2021-11-3**

## A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE 2021/2022 MILL RATE AND LEVY

WHEREAS, the Village Board of the Village of Twin Lakes has approved the 2022 Budget for the governmental and administrative operations of the Village of Twin Lakes,

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, that there is hereby levied a gross tax of \$21,656,301.93 upon all taxable property within the Village of Twin Lakes and the appropriate school districts, as returned by the assessors in the year of 2022 for the following purposes:

|                       | Amount Needed  | Assessed Value | Tax Rate    | Mill Rate    |
|-----------------------|----------------|----------------|-------------|--------------|
| STATE                 | \$0.00         | \$953,617,500  | 0.000000000 | 0.000000000  |
| COUNTY                | \$4,335,805.37 | \$953,617,500  | 0.004546692 | 4.546692327  |
| VILLAGE OF TWIN LAKES | \$3,990,783.43 | \$953,617,500  | 0.004184889 | 4.184889046  |
| GATEWAY TECH COLLEGE  | \$748,386.97   | \$953,617,500  | 0.000784787 | 0.784787370  |
| UHS WILMOT 6545       | \$4,982,825.59 | \$953,617,500  | 0.005225183 | 5.225182623  |
| TWIN LAKES 5817       | \$4,897,621.49 | \$626,080,200  | 0.007822674 | 7.822674300  |
| RANDALL CONSOLIDATED  | \$2,305,523.99 | \$326,384,600  | 0.007063826 | 7.063825897  |
| TREVOR-WILMOT         | \$11,580.86    | \$ 1,152,700   | 0.010046725 | 10.046725080 |
| LIBRARY               | \$305,224.00   | \$953,617,500  | 0.000320070 | 0.320069630  |
| LAKE DISTRICT         | \$78,550.23    | \$953,617,500  | 0.000082371 | 0.082370793  |

Total \$21,656,301.93

 Z021

 Lakewood Dist. Rate
 20.827069

 Randall Dist. Rate
 20.068220

 Trevor-Wilmot Dist. Rate
 23.051119

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Village Clerk is hereby instructed to spread the said tax upon the tax roll of the Village of Twin Lakes, Wisconsin.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** that the Village Clerk be hereby authorized to levy a tax and place on the tax roll any delinquent sewer bills and any other special assessments and special charges which the Village is empowered to do so under the Wisconsin Statutes;

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, this resolution is to be effective upon adoption.

| Dated this 22 <sup>nd</sup> day of November, 20 | 21.                                   |           |
|---|---------------------------------------|-----------|
| Sabrina Waswo<br>Village Clerk                  | Howard K Skinner<br>Village President |           |
| Members Voting:Aye                              | NayAbsent                             | Abstained |